
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017748-2021 

Contract

KMCSP-001 Dewsbury Market Containers

Kirklees Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-017748

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02b322  

Published 27 July 2021, 9:25am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Kirklees Council

Civic Centre 1

Huddersfield

HD1 2NF

Contact

Mr Paul Davis

Email

paul.davis@kirklees.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1484221000

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017748-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017748-2021
mailto:paul.davis@kirklees.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.kirklees.gov.uk
http://www.kirklees.gov.uk


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

KMCSP-001 Dewsbury Market Containers

Reference number

DN541706

II.1.2) Main CPV code

44613400 - Storage containers

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The Council are looking to purchase approximately 53 one trip steel shipping containers to

enable the traders to decant into, and trade from, while Dewsbury Market is redeveloped.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £775,289.39

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

44613300 - Standard freight containers

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 6

UKE44 - Calderdale and Kirklees

Main site or place of performance

The geographic area of Kirklees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Kirklees Council are looking to purchase approximately 53 one trip steel shipping containers
to enable the traders to decant into, and trade from, while Dewsbury market is redeveloped.
These shipping containers will have to visually look attractive and be individually tailored to
meet each traders’ requirements and be adapted to permit maximum trading exposure in its
identified location. (The Council will reserve the right to determine the final container
numbers at a later stage).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-011185

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 July 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 4 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/011185-2021


Page 6 to 6

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Accted Ltd

CH1 2DS

Cheshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD6 - Cheshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £775,289.39

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

N/A

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-14T08:36:52+0100
	TCPDF




